OP \$400,00 53033

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Iomega Corporation	10/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Willamete Standards L.L.C.	
Street Address:	3411 Silverside Road	
Internal Address:	103 Springer Building	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19810	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5303349
Patent Number:	5850914
Patent Number:	5971145
Patent Number:	6557125
Patent Number:	6578152
Patent Number:	6715095
Application Number:	60007497
Application Number:	60111824
Application Number:	09957349
PCT Number:	US9618606

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.371.2600

PATENT REEL: 019035 FRAME: 0790

500243372

Email: mspecht@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4444.IOMEGA CORPORATION

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael D. Specht

Total Attachments: 5

source=Signed ASN from Iomega to Willamete Standards L L C #page1.tif source=Signed ASN from Iomega to Willamete Standards L L C #page2.tif source=Signed ASN from Iomega to Willamete Standards L L C #page3.tif source=Signed ASN from Iomega to Willamete Standards L L C #page4.tif source=Signed ASN from Iomega to Willamete Standards L L C #page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 019035 FRAME: 0791

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Iomega Corporation, a Delaware corporation having offices at 10955 Vista Sorrento Parkway, San Diego, CA 92130 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Willamete Standards L.L.C., a Delaware entity, with an office at 103 Springer Building, 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, DE 19810 ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to all of the following (the "Patent Rights"): (a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed below, and (b) current or future rights to (i) provisional patent applications, patent applications, and patents of any kind relating to any inventions and discoveries described in any provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed below; (ii) reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, and divisions of such patents and applications; and (iii) foreign counterparts to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants; (c) the rights to all inventions and discoveries described in any provisional patent application, patent application or patent listed below and all other rights arising out of such inventions and discoveries; (d) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections or other governmental grants of any type related to the any of the foregoing categories (a), (b) and (c) including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding; (e) causes of action (whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights, including, without limitation, all rights under the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed below and/or under or on account of any of the foregoing categories (b) and/or (d) to

- (i) damages,
- (ii) injunctive relief and
- (iii) other remedies of any kind

for past, current and future infringement; and

(f) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing.

Patent numbers	Country	Filing date(s)	Title of patent and name(s) of inventors
US 5303349	US	June 6, 1990	Interface for establishing a number of consecutive time frames of bidirectional command

PATENT REEL: 019035 FRAME: 0792

Patent numbers	Country	Filing date(s)	Title of patent and name(s) of inventors
			and data block communication between a Host's standard parallel port and a peripheral device
			Warriner, R. John; Lankarge, Mark J.
US 5850914	US	November 8, 1996	Crush Resistant Cartridge Case Patterson, Robert S.
PCT/US1996/18606	wo	November 20, 1996	Crush resistant cartridge case Patterson, Robert S.
0 810 959	EP	November 20, 1996	Crush resistant cartridge case Patterson, Robert S.
0 810 959	GB	November 20, 1996	Crush resistant cartridge case Patterson, Robert S.
0 810 959	FR	November 20, 1996	Crush resistant cartridge case Patterson, Robert S.
0 810 959	ΙE	November 20, 1996	Crush resistant cartridge case Patterson, Robert S.
0 810 959	IT	November 20, 1996	Crush resistant cartridge case Patterson, Robert S.
6001494	DE	November 20, 1996	Crush resistant cartridge case Patterson, Robert S.
08-51986	JР	November 20, 1996	Crush resistant cartridge case Patterson, Robert S.
5,971,145	US	April 24, 1998	Crush resistant cartridge case

Patent numbers	Country	Filing date(s)	Title of patent and name(s) of inventors
			Patterson, Robert S.
CA 2238270	CA	November 20, 1996	Crush resistant cartridge case
			Patterson, Robert S.
US 60/007,497	US	November 22, 1995	Crush Resistant Cartridge Case
			Patterson, Robert S.
US 5971145	US	April 24, 1998	Crush Resistant Cartridge Case Patterson, Robert S.
CON of 5850914			
US6557125	US	December 10, 1999	System and method for generating a defect map for a data-storage medium without the use of a hard index Rochet, Daniel D.; Austin, Kenneth D.; Peters, Eric R.;
US 60/111,824	US	December 11, 1998	Short, Robert L. System and a method for generating a defect map for datastorage media without the use of a hard position index Rochet, Daniel D.
US 09/957,349	US	September 20, 2001	Process and device for identifying and designating radially-oriented patterns of defects on a data-storage medium Short, Robert L.
US 6578152	US	February 4, 2000	Dual power switching network system for isolating between different power supplies and

Patent numbers	Country	Filing date(s)	Title of patent and name(s) of inventors
			applying appropriate power supply to a connected peripheral device
			Burnside, Michael C.
US 6715095	US	October 2, 2000	Method and circuitry for switching from a synchronous mode of operation to an asynchronous mode of operation without any loss of data
			Larsen, Troy; Culley, Margin

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that:

- (1) Assignor has the full power and authority, and has obtained all third party consents, approvals and/or other authorizations required, to enter into this Agreement, make the assignments, and to carry out its obligations under this Assignment of Patent Rights;
- (2) Assignor owns all right, title, and interest to the Patent Rights, including, without limitation, all right, title, and interest to sue for infringement of the Patents. Assignor has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for the Patent Rights as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction. The Patent Rights are free and clear of all liens, claims, mortgages, or security interests. There are no actions, suits, investigations, claims or proceedings threatened, pending or in progress relating in any way to the Patent Rights.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants that may be granted upon any of the Patents Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor shall, at the reasonable request of Assignee, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights. Such assistance shall include providing, and obtaining from the respective inventors, prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, powers of attorney, specifications, declarations or other papers and other assistance reasonably necessary for filing patent applications, complying with any duty of disclosure, and conducting prosecution, reexamination, reissue, interference or other priority

proceedings, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, public use proceedings, infringement or other court actions and the like with respect to the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

ometrig upon Assignor, as successor, assigns and outer regar representatives.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at
ASSIGNOR
By:
Name: Kon S. Zollman
Title: General Counsel & Secretary
(Signature MUST be notarized)
STATE OF Calif.) ss. COUNTY OF Sam Dieson) On Occ. 30 2000, before me, Renate A. Telix, Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Ron Zollman, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Roual Cr. Fel/ (Seal)



RECORDED: 03/21/2007